documents within fifteen (15) days after registration deadline. The 

special late application and registration will be considered by the 

Academic office of Registrar after consulting the concerned 

colleges. 

Article 29: In such case there shall be a mandatory penalty amounting to 

twenty-five thousand Rwandan Francs (25,000 RwF). 

Article 30: A person who is not registered in either one of the programs 

offered by RP as a student shall not be entitled to take part in any 

activity in the institution as a student. If the above-mentioned case 

is identified, appropriate laws will be considered.